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OFFICE ORDER
IQAC CELL FOR THE SESSION 2018-19

IQAC is an integral part of the system of any institute and work towards realization of the goals of quality
enhancement and sustenance. The prime task of the IQAC is to develop a system for conscious, consistent and
catalytic improvement in the overall performance of institute. The vision of IQAC is to ensure quality culture as
the prime concern through internalizing all the initiatives taken with internal and external supports. Internal
Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has been formed with the objective of “Enhancing and ensuring the quality of
academic and administrative performance of the institution”.

As per the guidelines given by NAAC (Annexure-3), the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has been
formed for the Session 2019-20.
Composition of IQAC Cell

SIL NAME OF THE COMMITTEE MOBILE
No. MEMBER DESIGNATION POSITION | NUMBER gy &1L ADDRESS
1. Dr. Anil Kumar Bhardwaj Director Chairman 8960601818 | dirgitm@gmail.com
2. Mr. Arun Kumar Gakhar Director, Administration, GITM Vice Chairman | 7307057503 | arungakhar727@gmail.com
3. Dr. Rajan Kumar Singh g?ll?MDepmment of Bignology Engifging, Convener 8438168284 | rajan.k.singh@goel.edu.in
HoD, Department of Electronics & .
4. Mr. Faseeh Ahmad Communication Engineering, GITM Co-Convener | 7007422291 | Faseeh.ahmad@goel.edu.in
, Assistant Professor, Computer Science & - .
5. Mr. Yogendra Pratap Singh Engineering, GITM Member 8318966681 | yogendra.p.singh@goel.edu.in
6. Dr. Ashutosh Singh ﬁiﬁ;ﬁ%eﬁo&?ﬁﬁ’ BiliG u Member 8840623443 | ashutosh.singh@goel.edu.in
Assistant Professor, Computer Science & -
7. Mr. Peeyush Kumar Pathak Engineoring, GITM: Member 8795222333 | peeyush.k.pathak@goel.edu.in
8. Ms. Poonam Yadav Assistant Professor, Electrical Engineering, GITM | Member 8218618701 | poonam.yadav@goel.edu.in
9. Ms. Swatika Srivastava é?%l;/t[ant FYOfCESOF, EXCCtriCal EfigincSints, Member 7007659417 | swatika.srivastava@goel.edu.in
10. | Mr. Om Prakash Pal Assistant Professor, Civil Engineering, GITM Member 9140503646 | omprakash.pal@goel.edu.in
11. | Mr. Ashish Kumar Srivastava éi%i;/tlam grofegggpMrthanical Engineering, Member 9936442697 | ashish.k.srivastava@goel.edu.in
12. | Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kushwaha Assistant Professor, Department of Member 8707611821 rajesh.k.kushwaha@goel.edu.in
Biotechnology Engineering, GITM
13. | Mr. Shobhit Sinha Assistant Professor, Information Technology, | pfemper 9554181234 | sinha.shobhit@gmail.com
Assistant Professor, Computer Science & v, .
14. | Mr. Anurag Kumar Engineering, GITM Member 9161716181 | Anurag.jaiswal@goel.edu.in
15. | Mr Sharad Chandra Assistant Professor, Management, GITM Member 7355275467 | sharad.chandra@goel.edu.in
16. | Mr. Manjul Mayank Srivastava Deputy Registrar, GITM Member 9936576518 | manjul@goel.edu.in
17. | Dr. Amresh Gupta Director, GIPS E/i(et;rgg 9415520130 | amreshgupta@gmail.com
18. %ﬁﬁ%ﬁhé\%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ.ﬁudem B Student Representative Member 6393220475 | mauryaaharnish2015@gmail.com
19. TMeSc.hI\?ll;l?egrpnghg, az},l%ﬁdent L Student Representative Member 7985549240 | Nikitaupadhyay22@gmail.com
Mr. Yogendra Rana. BTE Alumni Representative, IPCA Laboratories Ltd.,
20. . Yog ° 2 Sara Industrial Estate, Chakrata Road, Rampur, Member 7000570701 | ranayogendraS8@gmail.com
(Microbiologist-QC) Dehradun - 248197
21. | Mr. Himanshu Jaiswal ERP Coordinator, GITM Member 9415517294 | himanshu.jaiswal@goel.edu.in
Mr. Lalta Pratap Maurya, F/o Mr.
22. | Aharnish Maurya, B.Tech II Year Mirza Murad, Gaur, Varanasi-221307 Member 9450407077 | mauryaaharnish2015@gmail.com
BTE, GITM
. Project Manager, Tata Consultancy Services, Member, .
23. | Mr. Rajendra Kalra Lucknow Industrialist 9235667344 | rajender.kalra@tcs.com
hN
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CcC:- .
1. Chairman Sir, for kind information < .
! for kind inft Dr. A.K. Bhardwaj
2. Director, Administration Director :
3. Principal, Diploma & All HoDs
4. All concerned persons




